
21 APRIL THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 3rd day of 
May 1983. 
1630 

NAPIER CITY COUNCIL 
NOTICE OF RESULT OF POLL ON LoAN PROPOSAL 

PURSUANT to section 38 of the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956, 
notice is hereby given that a poll of ratepayers of the City of Napier 
taken on the 9th day of April 1983, on the proposal of the above­
named local authority to raise a loan of $4,500,000 to be known 
as the Public Library and Civic Building Extension Loan 1982 for 
the purpose of financing the cost of proposed extensions to the 
Civic Building resulted as follows: 

The number of votes recorded for the proposal was 2437 
The number of votes recorded against the proposal was 2723 
The number of informal votes was 25 
I therefore declare that the proposal was rejected. 
Dated this 13th day of April 1983. 

CLYDE JEFFERY, Mayor. 

1520 

TARANAKI SA VINOS BANK 
DONATIONS-GRANTED MAY, 1982 

PuRSUANT to section 25 (2) of the Trustee Savings Bank Act 1948, 
the Taranaki Savings Bank hereby gives notice that it has made the 
grants for the financial year ending 31 March 1983: 
Education-

N.P.B.H.S. Centennial Fund .. 
Taranaki Polytechnic (Nurse Training Scheme (2)) 
SPELD (Books and Equipment) 
Taranaki Nurses' Scholarship Fund .. 
Taranaki University Students Welfare Fund .. 
Federated Farmers Cadet Scheme 2 bursaries $360) 
General Manager's Miscellaneous Donations Fund 

Kindergartens and Playcentres­
Eltham Community Play Group 
Hurdon Free Kindergarten 
Devon Free Kindergarten 
Kauri Crescent Kindergarten 
Merrilands Kindergarten 
Frankleigh Park Kindergarten .. 
Pukekura Kindergarten . . · 
Bell Block Kinder~rten 
Inglewood Free Kindergarten 
Fitzroy Kindergarten .. 
Brooklands Kindergarten 
Puketapu Kindergarten .. 
Eltham Free Kindergarten 
Marfell Kindergarten 
Avon Kindergarten 
Koromiko Kindergarten 
Waitara West Kindergarten 
Awatuna District Playcentre 
Opunake Playcentre 
Waitara Playcentre 
Rahotu Playcentre 
Toko Playcentre .. 
Inglewood Playcentre 
Kaponga Playcentre 
Okaiawa Playcentre 
Tainui Playcentre (Awakino) 

Plunket Society­
Awatuna-Auroa 
Opunake .. 
New Plymouth (11 Branches) .. 
Waitara 
Urenui 
Stratford 

Red Cross Societies­
Inglewood .. 
Waitara .. 
Stratford .. 

St John Ambulance-
Taranaki Centre (New Plymouth) 
N.P. Ambulance Brigade 

$ 
5,000 

300 
300 
600 

2,500 
720 

1,000 
$10,420 

60 
70 
70 
70 
70 
70 
70 
70 
70 
70 
70 
70 
70 
70 
70 
70 
70 
60 
60 
60 
60 
60 
60 
60 
60 
60 

$1,720 

100 
200 

2,200 
200 
100 
200 

$3,000 

150 
150 
150 

$450 

150 
550 

Opunake 
Stratford 
Waitara 

Community and Charitable-
1.H.C. (New Plymouth) . . . . . . 
Ironside Vehicle Society (Replacement Vehicle) 
Eltham Old Folks Association .. 
Taranaki Aged Peoples' Welfare .. 
NP Council for Social Services (Turua & Bingham 

Houses) 
NP Hearing Association 
Taranaki Diabetic Society 
Schizophrenia Fellowship 
Salvation Army (Eventide Home) 
South Taranaki Hearing Association .. 
Stratford Riding for Disabled . . . . 
South Taranaki Riding for Disabled .. 
Disabled Citizens Association .. 
Disabled Civilians Services 
Taranaki Ostomy Society 
Birthright . . . . 
Taranaki Paraplegic & Physically Disabled .. 
Okaiawa Hall Society 
Inglewood Marae 
Youth Hostels Association 
Y.W.C.A... . . . . 
Y.M.C.A. (Community Centre) 
NZ REACT Trust .. 
N.P. Budget Advisory Service .. 
South Taranaki Parents Centre 
Opunake I.H.C. .. 
N.P. Citizens Advice Bureau 

Search and Rescue-
Eltham Amateur Swimming Club 
Taranaki Volunteer Coastguard 
North Taranaki Search & Rescue Committee 
Taranaki Branch N.Z. Jet Boat Association .. 
Pungarehu Swimming Club .. 
N.Z. Association Radio Transmitters 
Okato Swimming Oub . . . . 
Taranaki S.A.R. Equipment Services .. 
Taranaki Water Safety Council 
Taranaki C.B. Radio Transmitters 
North Taranaki Power Boat Club 
C/tral Taranaki S.A.R. (Stratford) 

Cultural-
Hawera Competitions Festival (TSB Scholarships) 
N.P. Ballet Club . 
N.P. Potters Inc.. . . . 
City of N.P. Highland Pipe Band 
Inglewood National Dancing Committee (TSB 

Scholarships) 
Stratford Citizens Band .. 
Auroa Highland Pipe Band .. 
N.P. Competitions Society (TSB Scholarships) 

Scout Groups-
Eastern Districts Scouts & Cubs 
Maui Rover Crew . . . . 
Inglewood Scout & Guide Hall 
Pihama Scout & Cub Group 
Fitzroy Cubs & Scouts .. 
Eltham Scout Group 
Waimate Scout Group 
Welboum Scout Group .. 
I st Hawera Scout Group 
Huatoki Scout Group .. 
Marfell Scout & Cub Group 
Bell Block Scouts & Cub Group 

Girls and Boys' Brigades­
South District Girls' Brigade 
1st Waitara Girls' Brigade 
1st Hawera Girls' Brigade .. 
North Taranaki District Girls' Brigade 
1st Co. Girls' Brigade .. 
1st Normanby Girls' Brigade 
1st Waitara Boys' Brigade 

_4th Co. N.P. Girls' Brigade 

1197 

250 
300 
300 

$1,550 

500 
14,500 

200 
100 

300 
200 
150 
150 
500 
200 
450 
450 
400 
400 

50 
150 
100 
50 

200 
100 
150 
300 

65 
150 
50 

200 
250 

$20,315 

70 
200 
350 
100 
70 

350 
70 

100 
100 
100 
250 
300 

$2,060 

400 
20 
20 
70 

40 
100 
20 

400 
$1,070 

100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 

$1,200 

100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 

$800 


