1st Co. Girls' Brigade

1st Normanby Girls' Brigade 1st Waitara Boys' Brigade 4th Co. N.P. Girls' Brigade

. .

• •

. .

service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 3rd day of May 1983. 1630

NAPIER CITY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF RESULT OF POLL ON LOAN PROPOSAL

PURSUANT to section 38 of the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956, PURSUANT to section 38 of the Local Authonities Loans Act 1950, notice is hereby given that a poll of ratepayers of the City of Napier taken on the 9th day of April 1983, on the proposal of the above-named local authority to raise a loan of \$4,500,000 to be known as the Public Library and Civic Building Extension Loan 1982 for the purpose of financing the cost of proposed extensions to the Civic Building resulted as follows:

The	number	of votes	recorded	for the	proposal	was	2437
CC 1.		· · · · · ·			21	1	0707

- The number of votes recorded against the proposal was 2723 The number of informal votes was 25
- I therefore declare that the proposal was rejected.

Dated this 13th day of April 1983.

CLYDE JEFFERY, Mayor.

1520

TARANAKI SAVINGS BANK

DONATIONS-GRANTED MAY, 1982

PURSUANT to section 25 (2) of the Trustee Savings Bank Act 1948, the Taranaki Savings Bank hereby gives notice that it has made the grants for the financial year ending 31 March 1983: 1004

Education—					\$
N.P.B.H.S. Centennial Fund	5,000				
Taranaki Polytechnic (Nurse	300				
SPELD (Books and Equipmen	300				
SPELD (Books and Equipmer Taranaki Nurses' Scholarship Taranaki University Students	600 2,500				
Taranaki University Students					
Federated Farmers Cadet Sch General Manager's Miscellane	eme_2	bursa	ries 3	300)	720
General Manager's Miscellane	ous D	onatio	nis ru	ma	1,000
					\$10,420
Kindergartens and Playcentres-	-				
Eltham Community Play Gro					60
					70
Devon Free Kindergarten					70
Kauri Crescent Kindergarten			• • •		70
Merrilands Kindergarten			• •		70
Frankleigh Park Kindergarten	• •	• •	• •		70
Pukekura Kindergarten	• •	••	•••	•••	70 70
Bell Block Kindergarten Inglewood Free Kindergarten	• •	• •	•••	••	70
Fitzrov Kindergarten	••	•••	•••	• • •	70
Fitzroy Kindergarten Brooklands Kindergarten				•••	70
Puketapu Kindergarten					70
Eltham Free Kindergarten					70
Marfell Kindergarten					70
Ayon Kindergarten	• •	••	• •	•••	70
Koromiko Kindergarten Waitara West Kindergarten	• •	• •	• •	• •	70
Awatuna District Playcentre	• •	• •	• •	• •	70 60
Opunake Playcentre	· · · ·	•••	•••	••	60
Opunake Playcentre Waitara Playcentre Rahotu Playcentre Toko Playcentre			•••		60
Rahotu Playcentre					60
Toko Playcentre					60
Inglewood Playcentre			•••		60
Inglewood Playcentre Kaponga Playcentre Okaiawa Playcentre	• •			• •	60
Okaiawa Playcentre	•••	• •	• •	• •	60
Tainui Playcentre (Awakino)	••	• •	•••	• •	60
					<u>\$1,720</u>
Plunket Society—					
			. ¹		100
Onumatra	• •	•••	• •	•••	200
New Plymouth (11 Branches)	• •				2,200
Waitara					200
Urenui					100
	• •		•••		200
					\$3,000
Rad Cross Societion					
Red Cross Societies—					
Inglewood		· ·	•••	• •	150
Waitara	• •	• •	·• •	. • •	150
Stratford	•••	•••	• •	• •	150
					<u>\$450</u>
St John Ambulance—		-			
Taranaki Centre (New Plymou	ith)				150
		• •	••	••	
N.P. Ambulance Brigade	• •	•••	••	•••	550

AND GAZETTE					1197
Opunake			· · ·		250
Stratford			• •		300
Waitara	• •	• •	• •	••	300
					\$1,550
Community and Charitable					
I.H.C. (New Plymouth) Ironside Vehicle Society (Replacen	 nent V	ehicle)	•••	500 14,500
Eltham Old Folks Associa	ation			••	200
Taranaki Aged Peoples' V NP Council for Social Se	Velfare		& Ding	 ham	100
Houses)					300
NP Hearing Association Taranaki Diabetic Society Schizophrenia Fellowship		••	• •	••	200
Schizophrenia Fellowship		· · · ·	•••	••	150 150
Schizophrenia Fellowship Salvation Army (Eventide South Taranaki Hearing A	Home)			•••	500
South Taranaki Hearing A Stratford Riding for Disal	Associatio	n	•••	• •	200 450
South Taranaki Riding fo	r Disable	d	•••		450
Disabled Citizens Associa		• •	• •	• •	400
Disabled Civilians Service Taranaki Ostomy Society		 	•••	•••	400 50
Taranaki Ostomy Society Birthright					150
Taranaki Paraplegic & Ph Okajawa Hall Society	ysically I	Jisable	ed 	• • • •	100 50
Okaiawa Hall Society Inglewood Marae Youth Hostels Association			•••	•••	200
Youth Hostels Association Y.W.C.A.	n	• •	• •	• •	100 150
Y.M.C.A. (Community Community Commun	entre)		•••	 	300
NZ REACT Trust N.P. Budget Advisory Ser	· · ·		• •		65
South Taranaki Parents C	vice Centre		•••	•••	150 50
Opunake I.H.C.					200
N.P. Citizens Advice Bur	eau	• •	• •	• •	250
Search and Rescue—					\$20,315
Eltham Amateur Swimmi Taranaki Volunteer Coast	ng Club				70
North Taranaki Search &	guaro Rescue (Comm	ittee	••	200 350
Taranaki Branch N.Z. Jet	Boat As	sociatio			100
Pungarehu Swimming Clu N.Z. Association Radio T			· · · ·	• •	70 350
Okato Swimming Club					70
Taranaki S.A.R. Equipme Taranaki Water Safety Co	nt Servic	es	•••	• •	100
Taranaki C.B. Radio Tran	smitters		•••		100
North Taranaki Power Bo C/tral Taranaki S.A.R. (Si			•••	• •	250 300
C/II ai Talallaki S.A.K. (S	(ationa)	••	••	••	\$2,060
Cultural—					
Hawera Competitions Fes	tival (TS	B Scho	larship	s)	400
N.P. Ballet Club N.P. Potters Inc.	•••	•••	• • •	· · ·	20
City of N.P. Highland Pir	e Band	•••	•••	••	20 70
Inglewood National Da	incing (ommi	ttee ()	ГSB	•
Scholarships) Stratford Citizens Band	•••	• •	• •	••	40 100
Scholarships) Stratford Citizens Band Auroa Highland Pipe Ban	d				20
N.P. Competitions Society	(TSB So	cholars	hips)	• •	400
					\$1,070
Scout Groups—	_				
Eastern Districts Scouts & Maui Rover Crew	. Cubs	••		• •	100 100
Inglewood Scout & Guide	Hall	•••	· · ·		100
Pihama Scout & Cub Gro	up	• •	••		100 100
Fitzroy Cubs & Scouts Eltham Scout Group		•••	•••		100
Waimate Scout Group				•••	100
Welbourn Scout Group 1st Hawera Scout Group		 	•••	 	100 100
1st Hawera Scout Group Huatoki Scout Group Marfell Scout & Cub Gro	• •				100
Bell Block Scout & Cub Gro	up Group	•••	•••	•••	100 100
	k				\$1,200
Girls and Boys' Brigades-	-				
South District Girls' Briga	de	• •	•••	• •	100 100
1st Waitara Girls' Brigade 1st Hawera Girls' Brigade North Taranaki District G	•••		•••	· · · ·	100
North Taranaki District C	irls' Brig	ade	. • •	•••	100

100

100

100

100 \$800